

201 South Main, Suite 2300 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

September 25, 2012

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Public Service Commission of Utah Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84114

- Attention: Gary Widerburg Commission Secretary
- Re: Docket 12-035-T12 Supplemental Proposed Changes to Schedule 111 Home Energy Savings Incentive Program

Enclosed for filing are an original and two copies of revised proposed tariff sheets associated with Tariff P.S.C.U No. 48 of PacifiCorp, d.b.a Rocky Mountain Power, applicable to electric service in the State of Utah. Pursuant to the requirement of Rule R746-405D, Rocky Mountain Power (the Company) states that the proposed tariff sheets do not constitute a violation of state law or Commission rule. The Company will also provide an electronic version of this filing to psc@utah.gov. The Company respectfully requests an effective date of September 30, 2012 for these changes.

First Revision of Sheet No. 111.3	Schedule 111	Home Energy Savings Incentive Program
First Revision of Sheet No. 111.4	Schedule 111	Home Energy Savings Incentive Program
First Revision of Sheet No. 111.5	Schedule 111	Home Energy Savings Incentive Program

On August 20, 2012, Rocky Mountain Power filed proposed changes to the Home Energy Savings Incentive Program (Home Energy Savings) administered through Schedule 111. Both the Division of Public Utilities and the Office of Consumer Services recommended approval of the proposed tariff changes, but noted in their comments that the CFL incentive for Daylight (4500 + Kelvin), the LED incentives, and the self install Wall Insulation incentive proposed by the Company were not included in the filed tariff sheets. In response to those recommendations the following corrections have been made to the enclosed tariff sheets:

- The reference to "Daylight" has been added to the second group of CFLs listed in Table 1 on Sheet 111.3.
- LEDs have been added the 2nd to last item in Table 1 on Sheet 111.3.

Utah Public Service Commission September 25, 2012 Page 2

- Self-install wall insulation has been added to two different spots in Table 1 on Sheet 111.4.
- Table 1 has been reformatted on Sheet 111.5.

It is respectfully requested that all formal correspondence and staff requests regarding this matter be addressed to:

By E-mail (preferred):	datarequest@pacificorp.com dave.taylor@pacificorp.com lisa.romney@pacificorp.com
By regular mail:	Data Request Response Center PacifiCorp 825 NE Multnomah Blvd., Suite 2000 Portland, OR 97232
	Lisa Romney DSM Regulatory Manager Rocky Mountain Power 201 South Main, Suite 2000 Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Informal inquiries may be directed to Lisa Romney, DSM Regulatory Manager, at (801) 220-4425

Sincerely,

Carol Hunter Vice President, Services

Enclosures